TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMIR, Inc.		04/09/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creative Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	1325 Eagandale Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Eagan	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2562589	ORANGE TRUFFLE CREME
Registration Number:	2740792	KEY LIME SMOOTHIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-334-3222

Email: nwestman@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Nickolas E. Westman

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A58.01-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nickolas E. Westman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0160

900075080

P \$65,00 256

Signature:	/Nickolas E. Westman/
Date:	04/23/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=_0423145554_001#page1.tif source=_0423145554_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss.
COUNTY OF DAKOTA)

WHEREAS, AMIR, Inc., having an office and principal place of business at 2755 Highway 55, Eagan, Minnesota 55121, a Minnesota corporation, has adopted and is using the marks shown in the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Registration No.

Mark

2,562,589

ORANGE TRUFFLE CRÈME

2,740,792

KEY LIME SMOOTHIE

WHEREAS, Creative Laboratories, Inc., having an office and principal place of business at 1325 Eagandale Court, Suite #110, Eagan, Minnesota 55121, a Minnesota corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the registrations therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Amir, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Creative Laboratories, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective marks, and the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registrations for said marks.

Bv:

Jary Simmons, President

On this 9th day of April, 2007, before me personally appeared Gary Simmons personally known, who being duly sworn, did say that he is President of Amir, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was executed on behalf of the corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said Gary Simmons acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/23/2007